
 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



Lampiran 5 

 

 

No 

 

Kode 

 

Nama Perusahaan 

Tahun 

1 2 3 4 

1. APOL Arpeni Pratama Ocean Line Tbk x x x x 

2. ASSA Adi Sarana Armada Tbk - - - x 

3. BBRM Pelayaran Nasional Bina Buana Raya Tbk - - - - 

4. BLTA Berlian Laju Tanker Tbk - x - x 

5. BULL Buana Listya Tama Tbk - - x x 

6. CANI Capitol Nusantara Indonesia Tbk - - - - 

7. CASS Cardig Aero Services Tbk - - x - 

8. CMPP Centris Multipersada Pratama Tbk x x x x 

9. CPGT Cipaganti Citra Graha Tbk - - - - 

10. GIAA Garuda Indonesia (Persero) Tbk - x x x 

11. HITS Humpuss Intermoda Transportasi x x x x 

12. IATA Indonesia Air Transport Tbk x x x x 

13. INDX Tanah Laut Tbk x x x x 

14. KARW ICTSI Jasa Prima Tbk x x x x 

15. LEAD Logindo Samudera Makmur Tbk - - - - 

16. MBSS Mitra Bantera Segara Sejati Tbk - - x x 

17. MIRA Mira Internasional Resources Tbk - x x x 

18. NELY Pelayaran Nelly Dwi Putri Tbk - - - x 

19. PTIS Indo Straits Tbk - - x x 

20. RIGS Rig Tenders Indonesia Tbk x x x x 

21. SAFE Steady Safe Tbk x x x x 

22. SDMU Sidomulyo Selaras Tbk - - x x 

23. SDMR Samudera Indonesia Tbk x x x x 

24. TAXI Express Transindo Utama Tbk - - - x 

25. TMAS Pelayaran Tempuran Emas Tbk x x x x 

26. TPMA Trans Power MarineTbk - - - - 

27. TRAM Trada Martime Tbk x x x x 

28. WEHA Panorama Transportasi Tbk x x x x 

29. WINS Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk - x x x 

30. ZBRA Zebra Nusantara Tbk x x x x 

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran 6 



CURRENT RATIO 

 

No Nama Perusahaan Tahun 
Current 

Assets 

Current 

Liability 
CR 

1 

  

  

  

Arpeni Pratama Ocean Line Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 1.510.020 2.446.461 -0,48256 

2010 691.495 3.462.647 -1,61094 

2011 772.242 3.021.795 -1,36414 

2012 609.848 2.020.134 -1,19766 

2. Adi Sarana Armada Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

3. Pelayaran Nasional Bina Buana Raya Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

4. Berlian Laju Tanker Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

5. Buana Listya Tama Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

6. Capitol Nusantara Indonesia Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

7. Cardig Aero Services Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

8.  

  

  

  

Centris Multipersada Pratama Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 8.479 26.289 -1,13165 

2010 8.314 24.361 -1,07499 

2011 9.425 3.336 1,038579 

2012 23.637 10.556 0,806119 

9. Cipaganti Citra Graha Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

10. Garuda Indonesia (Persero) Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

 

11 Humpuss Intermoda Transportasi Tbk 2009 244.169 363.927 -0,39914 



  

  

  

  

  

  

2010 601.819 678.735 -0,12025 

2011 334.469 635.029 -0,64112 

2012 191.409 289.856 -0,41491 

12 

  

  

  

Indonesia Air Transport Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 157.377 188.752 -0,18176 

2010 194.983 252.411 -0,25812 

2011 155.796 132.600 0,161183 

2012 286.097 333.879 -0,15443 

13 

  

  

  

Tanah Laut Tbk 2009 33.394 15.967 0,737834 

2010 26.980 1.608 2,820104 

2011 14.852 3.750 1,37637 

2012 69.468 42.251 0,497254 

14 

  

  

  

ICTSI Jasa Prima Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 20.378 188.441 -2,2247 

2010 7.297 159.067 -3,08129 

2011 1.246 2.580 -0,72795 

2012 6.271 57.936 -2,22377 

15 Logindo Samudera Makmur Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

16 Mitra Bantera Segara Sejati Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

17 Mira Internasional Resources Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

18 Pelayaran Nelly Dwi Putri Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

19 Indo Straits Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

20 

  

  

  

Rig Tenders Indonesia Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 239.007 221.259 0,077146 

2010 213.110 275.185 -0,25567 

2011 231.669 168.984 0,31554 

2012 52.052 28.188 0,613346 

21 

  

  

  

Steady Safe Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 5.464 120.367 -3,09224 

2010 86.632 109.407 -0,23345 

2011 5.147 88.548 -2,84559 

2012 1.465 75.628 -3,94248 

22 Sidomulyo Selaras Tbk    #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

23 Samudera Indonesia Tbk 2009 1.486.763 1.291.039 0,141152 



  

  

  

  

  

  

2010 1.543.872 1.317.096 0,158882 

2011 1.632.162 1.541.888 0,056853 

2012 6.845.160 1.758.624 1,359 

24 Express Transindo Utama Tbk    #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

25 

  

  

  

Pelayaran Tempuran Emas Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 196.913 574.327 -1,07032 

2010 202.022 424.489 -0,74255 

2011 185.133 333.875 -0,58969 

2012 222.755 438.384 -0,67708 

26 Trans Power MarineTbk    #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

27 

  

  

  

Trada Maritime Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 668.436 123.575 1,688101 

2010 620.410 197.476 1,144764 

2011 555.235 314.895 0,56713 

2012 666.587 1.762.468 -0,97233 

28 

  

  

  

Panorama Transportasi Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 21.534 42.053 -0,66924 

2010 39.908 75.589 -0,63866 

2011 41.655 103.724 -0,9123 

2012 54.105 46.400 0,153665 

29 Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk    #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

30 

  

  

  

Zebra Nusantara Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 10.093 30.116 -1,09333 

2010 8.798 30.824 -1,25386 

2011 9.285 33.310 -1,27762 

2012 9.072 31.134 -1,23306 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Lampiran 7 

DEBT TO EQUITY RATIO 

 

No Nama Perusahaan Tahun 
Total 

Liabilities 
Equity DER 

1 

  

  

  

Arpeni Pratama Ocean Line Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 5.960.343 773.606 7,7046 
2010 6.346.550 -881.013 -7,2037 
2011 7.089.736 -2.824.190 -2,5104 
2012 5.921.349 -2.958.137 -2,0017 

2. Adi Sarana Armada Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

3. Pelayaran Nasional Bina Buana Raya Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

4. Berlian Laju Tanker Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

5. Buana Listya Tama Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

6. Capitol Nusantara Indonesia Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

7. Cardig Aero Services Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

8.  

  

  

  

Centris Multipersada Pratama Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 37.309 25.897 1,4407 
2010 34.589 26.125 1,3240 
2011 25.903 30.808 0,8408 
2012 37.667 30.960 1,2166 

9. Cipaganti Citra Graha Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

10. Garuda Indonesia (Persero) Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

 



11 

  

  

  

Humpuss Intermoda Transportasi Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 837.391 1.296.238 0,6460 
2010 1.144.590 589.026 1,9432 
2011 1.074.144 404.728 2,6540 
2012 2.530.738 386.330 6,5507 

12 

  

  

  

Indonesia Air Transport Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 375.630 186.539 2,0137 
2010 412.447 180.966 2,2791 
2011 392.305 206.672 1,8982 
2012 557.078 173.853 3,2043 

13 

  

  

  

Tanah Laut Tbk 2009 15.967 26.920 0,5931 
2010 6.078 28.289 0,2149 
2011 69.561 30.448 2,2846 
2012 105.031 45.479 2,3094 

14 

  

  

  

ICTSI Jasa Prima Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 190.633 -88.728 -2,1485 
2010 172.448 -98.828 -1,7449 
2011 66.199 -53.026 -1,2484 
2012 58.083 -1.299.027 -0,0447 

15 Logindo Samudera Makmur Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

16 Mitra Bantera Segara Sejati Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

17 Mira Internasional Resources Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

18 Pelayaran Nelly Dwi Putri Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

19 Indo Straits Tbk 2009   #DIV/0! 

2010   #DIV/0! 

2011   #DIV/0! 

2012   #DIV/0! 

20 

  

  

  

Rig Tenders Indonesia Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 340.890 622.192 0,5479 
2010 279.608 599.566 0,4664 
2011 242.080 565.729 0,4279 
2012 67.505 100.057 0,6747 

21 

  

  

  

Steady Safe Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 187.806 -72.720 -2,5826 
2010 155.768 -69.454 -2,2428 
2011 138.043 -77.536 -1,7804 
2012 125.377 -83.835 -1,4955 

22 Sidomulyo Selaras Tbk    #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 



23 

  

  

  

Samudera Indonesia Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 3.325.688 1.736.503 1,9152 
2010 3.230.056 1.731.457 1,8655 
2011 3.940.736 2.538.829 1,5522 
2012 4.085.011 2.721.276 1,5011 

24 Express Transindo Utama Tbk    #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

25 

  

  

  

Pelayaran Tempuran Emas Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 1.279.975 328.907 3,8916 
2010 1.068.369 219.288 4,8720 
2011 756.671 243.128 3,1122 
2012 1.184.953 348.904 3,3962 

26 Trans Power MarineTbk    #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

27 

  

  

  

Trada Maritime Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 444.841 1.098.177 0,4051 
2010 906.819 1.166.033 0,7777 
2011 1.079.477 1.515.963 0,7121 
2012 1.950.275 1.312.945 1,4854 

28 

  

  

  

Panorama Transportasi Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 81.788 71.713 1,1405 
2010 155.920 72.374 2,1544 
2011 183.819 78.935 2,3287 
2012 301.193 84.686 3,5566 

29 Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk    #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

   #DIV/0! 

30 

  

  

  

Zebra Nusantara Tbk 

  

  

  

2009 32.857 37.285 0,8812 
2010 34.022 27.862 1,2211 
2011 38.143 18.507 2,0610 
2012 37.297 9.808 3,8027 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Lampiran 8 

DATA KESELURUHAN 

No Nama Perusahaan Tahun CR DER 
HARGA 

SAHAM 

1 

  

  

  

Arpeni Pratama Ocean Line Tbk 
  
  
  

2009 -0,48256 7,7046 5,105945474 

2010 -1,61094 -7,2037 4,787491743 

2011 -1,36414 -2,5104 4,787491743 

2012 -1,19766 -2,0017 3,912023005 
2. Centris Multipersada Pratama Tbk 

  
  
  

2009 -1,13165 1,4407 5,521460918 

2010 -1,07499 1,324 5,164785974 

2011 1,038579 0,8408 6,70930434 

2012 0,806119 1,2166 7,313220387 
3. Humpuss Intermoda Transportasi Tbk 

  
  
  

2009 -0,39914 0,646 6,396929655 

2010 -0,12025 1,9432 5,991464547 

2011 -0,64112 2,654 5,686975356 

2012 -0,41491 6,5507 5,65248918 
4. Indonesia Air Transport Tbk 

  
  
  

2009 -0,18176 2,0137 3,912023005 

2010 -0,25812 2,2791 3,912023005 

2011 0,161183 1,8982 3,912023005 

2012 -0,15443 3,2043 5,272999559 
5. Tanah Laut Tbk 

  
  
  

2009 0,737834 0,5931 4,553876892 

2010 2,820104 0,2149 4,718498871 

2011 1,37637 2,2846 4,744932128 

2012 0,497254 2,3094 4,983606622 
6. ICTSI Jasa Prima Tbk 

  
  
  

2009 -2,2247 -2,1485 5,192956851 

2010 -3,08129 -1,7449 4,976733742 

2011 -0,72795 -1,2484 4,976733742 

2012 -2,22377 -0,0447 6,507277712 
7. Rig Tenders Indonesia Tbk 

  
  
  

2009 0,077146 0,5479 6,56526497 

2010 -0,25567 0,4664 6,593044534 

2011 0,31554 0,4279 6,204557763 

2012 0,613346 0,6747 6,120297419 
8.  

  

  

  

Steady Safe Tbk 
  
  
  

2009 -3,09224 -2,5826 4,744932128 

2010 -0,23345 -2,2428 4,744932128 

2011 -2,84559 -1,7804 4,465908119 

2012 -3,94248 -1,4955 4,442651256 
9. Samudera Indonesia Tbk 

  
  
  

2009 0,141152 1,9152 8,242756346 

2010 0,158882 1,8655 8,324821299 

2011 0,056853 1,5522 8,216088099 

2012 1,359 1,5011 8,30028019 
10. Pelayaran Tempuran Emas Tbk 

  
  
  

2009 -1,07032 3,8916 5,347107531 

2010 -0,74255 4,872 5,209486153 

2011 -0,58969 3,1122 5,293304825 
2012 -0,67708 3,3962 5,913503006 



11 

  

  

  

Trada Maritime Tbk 
  
  
  

2009 1,688101 0,4051 6,272877007 

2010 1,144764 0,7777 6,429719478 

2011 0,56713 0,7121 6,897704943 

2012 -0,97233 1,4854 7,047517221 
12 

  

  

  

Panorama Transportasi Tbk 
  
  
  

2009 -0,66924 1,1405 4,787491743 

2010 -0,63866 2,1544 5,298317367 

2011 -0,9123 2,3287 5,135798437 

2012 0,153665 3,5566 5,135798437 
13 

  

  

  

Zebra Nusantara Tbk 2009 -1,09333 0,8812 3,912023005 

2010 -1,25386 1,2211 3,912023005 

2011 -1,27762 2,061 3,912023005 

2012 -1,23306 3,8027 4,744932128 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Lampiran 9 

 
Descriptives 
[DataSet0]  

 

Descriptive Statistics 

 N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation 

CR 52 ,02 16,78 1,3142 2,45049 

DER 52 -7,20 7,70 1,1320 2,41333 

HS 52 50,00 4125,00 583,6923 1018,48133 

Valid N (listwise) 52     

 

 
NPar Tests 
[DataSet0]  

 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 CR DER HS 

N 52 52 52 

Normal Parameters
a,b

 
Mean -,4822 1,1320 5,5175 

Std. Deviation 1,25964 2,41333 1,20130 

Most Extreme Differences 

Absolute ,110 ,151 ,153 

Positive ,074 ,118 ,153 

Negative -,110 -,151 -,091 

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z ,793 1,088 1,100 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,555 ,187 ,178 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

 

 
Regression 
[DataSet0]  

 

Variables Entered/Removed
a
 

Model Variables 

Entered 

Variables 

Removed 

Method 

1 DER, _CR
b
 . Enter 

a. Dependent Variable: HS 

b. All requested variables entered. 

 



 

Model Summary
b
 

Model R R Square Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

Durbin-Watson 

1 ,364
a
 ,133 ,097 1,14148 ,633 

a. Predictors: (Constant), DER, CR 

b. Dependent Variable: HS 

 

 

ANOVA
a
 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 

Regression 9,754 2 4,877 3,743 ,031
b
 

Residual 63,845 49 1,303   

Total 73,599 51    

a. Dependent Variable: HS 

b. Predictors: (Constant), DER, CR 

 

 

Coefficients
a
 

Model Unstandardized Coefficients Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. Collinearity Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

1 

(Constant) 5,680 ,197  28,878 ,000   

LN_CR ,345 ,134 ,362 2,581 ,013 ,900 1,111 

DER ,003 ,070 ,006 ,045 ,964 ,900 1,111 

a. Dependent Variable: HS 

 

 

Collinearity Diagnostics
a
 

Model Dimension Eigenvalue Condition Index Variance Proportions 

(Constant) LN_CR DER 

1 

1 1,507 1,000 ,24 ,09 ,14 

2 1,111 1,165 ,00 ,42 ,27 

3 ,382 1,987 ,76 ,50 ,59 

a. Dependent Variable: HS 



 

Residuals Statistics
a
 

 Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation N 

Predicted Value 4,3146 6,6545 5,5175 ,43732 52 

Std. Predicted Value -2,750 2,600 ,000 1,000 52 

Standard Error of Predicted 

Value 
,160 ,575 ,257 ,097 52 

Adjusted Predicted Value 4,2887 7,0966 5,5276 ,46332 52 

Residual -1,93604 2,58371 ,00000 1,11887 52 

Std. Residual -1,696 2,263 ,000 ,980 52 

Stud. Residual -1,880 2,292 -,004 1,003 52 

Deleted Residual -2,37808 2,64929 -,01015 1,17391 52 

Stud. Deleted Residual -1,931 2,401 ,001 1,025 52 

Mahal. Distance ,025 11,973 1,962 2,513 52 

Cook's Distance ,000 ,269 ,017 ,039 52 

Centered Leverage Value ,000 ,235 ,038 ,049 52 

a. Dependent Variable: HS 

 

 
Charts 

 
 

 



 
 

 

 

 
 


